KAL-D
COMPACT THERMAL FLOW SWITCH
Flow
Pressure
Level
Temperature
measurement
monitoring

normally  closed
based on
ordering code
Switch Rating: 400 mA Max. @
24 VDC, short
circuit protected
Electrical Connection: Micro DC plug,
4-pin male
Electrical Protection: NEMA 4X/IP65
KOBOLD KAL-D Compact Thermal Flow Switch
Pipe Approximate Pipe Approximate
Diameter Switching Diameter Switching
Range Range
GPM GPM
1/4” 0.03-1.5 2” 1.3-60
1/2” 0.11-5.8 2-1/2” 2-90
3/4” 0.2-10 3” 4-150
1” 0.3-15.6 4” 5-240
1-1/2” 0.8-40 6” 12-560
Measuring/Switch Ranges
Important: The above listed approximate measuring ranges were
calculated based on the pipe size and the KAL-D switching velocity range
of 0.15 to 6.6 Ft/Sec. Depending on the pipe size, sensor immersion depth
and orientation, large deviations from the above listed ranges occur.
Fitting Model Type of Connector
Type Switch
1/4” NPT KAL-D5408 ...N=NPN, N/O
1/2” NPT KAL-D5415 ...P=PNP, N/O
M12 x 1 KAL-D0412 ...M=NPN, N/C ...ST3=
1/4” BSP KAL-D1408 ...R=PNP, N/C Micro-DC plug,
1/2” BSP KAL-D1415 4-PIN, male
Accessories
P/N 807.037 = Mating 4-pin Micro DC plug with 6 foot cable
Order Numbers for Standard Types
KAL-D Compact Thermal Flow Switch